

John Lewis Stock Number	54642606
Name	Festive Treats
Contents	Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies Forest Feast Slow Roasted Peanuts & Cashews Heather Honey & Sea Salt 40g Maxwell & Franks Cider Christmas Pudding 350g Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Tomato and Paprika 120g Sweet Me Keep Me Giant Gold Chocolate Coin 90g Tallgum Shiraz Cabernet 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain OAT flakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa Butter 8%, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin<1%, Natural Vanilla Flavouring ><1%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Potassium Carbonate), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Water, Salt. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, May also contain traces of EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, OAT, SESAME & SOYA. Suitable for

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, SESAME & SOYA.
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, Unit 5 Campbell Road Industrial Estate, Campbell Road, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, United Kingdom, ST4 4DX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2140 / 512
Fat	26.1
Of which saturated	11.82
Carbohydrate	63.87
Of which sugars	29.5
Fibre	0.5
Protein	5.5
Salt	0.895

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Ingredients	Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Barley Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180°C (356°F) Gas Mark 4. 2. Remove all packaging, except foil container. 3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf. 4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1591 / 379
Fat	14
Of which saturated	5.7
Carbohydrate	60
Of which sugars	35
Fibre	1.5
Protein	2.3
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Peanuts & Cashews Heather Honey & Sea Salt 40g
Ingredients	PEANUTS (40%), CASHEW NUTS (40%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Sea Salt, Heather Honey (1%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Instructions for use	N/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2158 / 514
Fat	37.2
Of which saturated	3.6
Carbohydrate	31.5
Of which sugars	18.8
Fibre	4.1
Protein	16.4
Salt	0.72

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Tomato and Paprika 120g
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN , WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (MILK), Tomato Powder (3%), Salt, Onion Powder (0.7%), Oregano (0.3%), Paprika, Garlic Powder (0.3%), Rapeseed Oil, White Pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Mustard Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dark place - Once open store in air tight container
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Popti Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat - Enjoy

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1820 / 433
Fat	19.8
Of which saturated	11.8
Carbohydrate	58.1
Of which sugars	2.1
Fibre	0.1
Protein	7.2
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Sweet Me Keep Me Giant Gold Chocolate Coin 90g
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, MILK fat, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa solids 32% min. MILK solids 18% min

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place, away from direct sunlight and strong odours
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Steenland Chocolate BV, Burg van Reenensingel 127, PA, Gouda, Netherlands, 2803
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2265 / 543
Fat	32.1
Of which saturated	19.9
Carbohydrate	56.3
Of which sugars	53.9
Fibre	2.3
Protein	5.9
Salt	0.16

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tallgum Shiraz Cabernet 75cl
Ingredients	Contains: Grapes, Yeast, SULPHUR DIOXIDE

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Wine Fusion Ltd, The Clarence Centre, 6 St George's Circus, London, United Kingdom, SE1 6FE
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	325 / 78
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Cider Christmas Pudding 350g
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	PREPARATION GUIDELINES: Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. SERVING: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds. CAUTION: Pudding may be hot.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1438 / 341
Fat	6.7
Of which saturated	3.6
Carbohydrate	66
Of which sugars	47
Fibre	0
Protein	3.2
Salt	0.45

Alcoholic Strength	7
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes